BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

January 9, 2024

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of December 12, 2023.

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the Reorganization Meeting of January 1, 2024.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2024-02 for the payment of bills.

Resolution authorizing the Tax Collector to process the cancellation of any property tax refund, delinquency or charge and fee imposed by the municipality of less than \$10.00 for the year 2023.

Resolution Authorizing Settlement Of The 2022 & 2023 Tax Appeals Entitled Totowa Beacon V. Borough Of Totowa.

Resolution Authorizing Settlement Of The 2023 Tax Appeal Entitled Totowa Plaza Route 46 LLC V. Borough Of Totowa.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Grade increase for Patrol Officer Fina Matranga from Grade 5 to Grade 4.

Junior Firefighter Application for Mathew Sebastian Ulloa for Fire Rescue.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Authorizing The Sale Of Real Property And Reservation Of Rights For The Property Identified As Block 170.02, Lot 2 In The Borough Of Totowa.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Appointment of Planning Board Commissioner Class IV (Alt. 2) by Mayor Coiro.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance Fixing The Annual Salaries And Wages Of The Officials, Employees And The Appointees Of The Borough Of Totowa, County Of Passaic, State Of New Jersey.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance Of The Borough Of Totowa Authorizing The Public Sale Of Municipal Owned Property Identified As Block 170.02, Lot 2 On The Official Tax Map Of The Borough Of Totowa Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:12-13(A).

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Code Of The Borough Of Totowa Chapter 72 Entitled "Personnel Policies", Article IV, "Holidays And Vacations", Section 20, "Holidays Designated".